N\ AT THE CEy Monica Schultz
LRVES.
City Clerk’s Office

WEST ALLIS 414.302.8220

mschultz@westalliswi.gov

May 3, 2017

Tonja Bassett
1600 W. Galena St.
Milwaukee, W1 53205

Re: Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Recommendation of the
License & Health Committee for JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Co.

Dear Ms. Bassett:

Enclosed please find a copy of the proposed Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and
Recommendation in the matter of the complaint against JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability
Company, d/b/a 6500 Restaurant and Bar, for the premises located at 6500 W. Greenfield Ave.
The License & Health Committee recommended that the Class B intoxicating Liquor and Class
B Fermented Malt Beverage License, the Dance Hall License, the Tavern Entertainment License,
and Food Permit associated with JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company be revoked.
These findings and recommendation will be submitted to the Common Council for action at their
May 16, 2017 meeting.

You have until 5:00 pm, May 11, 2017, to file with the City Clerk a written statement or
response to the findings and recommendation, including objections, exceptions, and arguments
of fact and law, pursuant to section 9.02(20)(f)(2) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code.
Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions in this regard.
Sincerely,

/Vl/ mren SJ’U/ML/

Monica Schultz

City Clerk

/amn

enclosure

cc: Chairman, License & Health Committee
Alderpersons
City Attorney
Police Chief

West Allis City Hall = 7525 West Greenfield Avenue = West Allis, Wl 53214
www.westalliswi.gov



WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF
LAW, AND RECOMMENDATION

JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company,
d/b/a 6500 Restaurant and Bar,
Tonja Bassett, agent.

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )
Upon deliberation and consideration of the complaint presented at the License and Health

Committee meeting held on April 25, 2017, the Committee finds:

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. That JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company, by agent Tonja Bassett, was
properly served a copy of the summons and complaint, pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec.
125.12(2)(ar) and West Allis Revised Municipal Code (hereinafter referred to as
“West Allis RMC”) Section 9.02(20)(d)1.

2. That JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company, by agent Tonja Bassett, failed
to appear to the License and Health meeting that took place on April 25, 2017,
therefore allowing the committee to take the allegations in the complaint as true under
West Allis RMC 9.02(20)(d)4.

3. That based on the facts within the complaint that the License and Health Committee
accepted as true on April 25, 2017, and which substantially relates to the licensed

activity, JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company, by agent Tonja Bassett,



has maintained a disorderly or riotous, indecent, or improper house in violation Wis.
Stat. Sec. 125.12(2)(ag)2, West Allis RMC 9.02(12)(c) and 9.02(20)(a)6; has failed to
have a licensed operator or bartender on premises in violation of West Allis RMC
Section 9.02(16) and Wis. Stat. Sec. 125.32(2); that employees of the 6500 Bar have
failed to cooperate with police investigation in violation of West Allis RMC
9.02(12)(b); and that the 6500 Bar has had overflowing garbage at the licensed

premises in violation of West Allis RMC 7.04(16)(5).

CONCL.USIONS OF LAW:

1.

That on at least two occasions, JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company has
violated the laws of Wisconsin and the City of West Allis with regard to keeping a
disorderly or riotous, indecent, or improper house.

That on at least two occasions, JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company has
violated the laws of Wisconsin and City of West Allis by failing to have a licensed
operator or bartender on premises.

That on at least two occasions, JM 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company has
violated the West Allis RMC by failing to cooperate with police investigations on the
premises.

That the West Allis Health Department has received complaints and verified that M
6500 Investments Limited Liability Company has had overflowing garbage on
premises in violation of the West Allis RMC.

That the foregoing Conclusions of Law substantially relate to the licensed activity and
constitute a sufficient basis to revoke the “Class B intoxicating Liquor and Class “B”

Fermented Malt Beverage License under license number 2335, the Dance Hall



License under license number 2336, the Tavern Entertainment License under license

number 2337, and the Food Permit with identification number CSAC-AAYHIF.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. Therefore, the License and Health Committee recommends to the Common Council
of the City of West Allis that the Class B” intoxicating Liquor and Class “B”
Fermented Malt Beverage License under license number 2335, the Dance Hall
License under license number 2336, the Tavern Entertainment License under license
number 2337, and the Food Permit with identification number CSAC-AAYHIF, all

associated with 6500 Investments Limited Liability Company, be revoked.

Dated atthis 2 dayof /e ,2017.

el [

Michael J. Czaplewski .~
License & Health Committee
West Allis Common Council




